Illinois law.
SUBPART A:  GENERAL PROVISIONS

Section 
112.1	Description of the Assistance Program and Time Limit 
112.2	Time Limit on Receipt of Benefits for Clients Enrolled in Post-Secondary Education 
112.3	Receipt of Cash Benefits Beyond the 60 Month Lifetime Limit
112.5	Incorporation by Reference 
112.6	The Family Violence Option 

SUBPART B:  NON-FINANCIAL FACTORS OF ELIGIBILITY

Section 
112.8	Caretaker Relative 
112.9	Client Cooperation 
112.10	Citizenship 
112.20	Residence 
112.30	Age 
112.40	Relationship 
112.50	Living Arrangement 
112.52	Social Security Numbers 
112.54	Assignment of Medical Support Rights 
112.55	Electronic Benefits Transfer (EBT) Restrictions
112.60	Basis of Eligibility 
112.61	Death of a Parent (Repealed) 
112.62	Incapacity of a Parent (Repealed) 
112.63	Continued Absence of a Parent (Repealed) 
112.64	Unemployment of the Parent (Repealed) 
112.65	Responsibility and Services Plan 
112.66	Alcohol and Substance Abuse Treatment 
112.67	Restriction in Payment to Households Headed by a Minor Parent 
112.68	School Attendance Initiative 
112.69	Felons and Violators of Parole or Probation 

SUBPART C:  TANF EMPLOYMENT AND WORK ACTIVITY REQUIREMENTS

Section 
112.70	Employment and Work Activity Requirements 
112.71	Individuals Exempt from TANF Employment and Work Activity Requirements 
112.72	Participation/Cooperation Requirements 
112.73	Adolescent Parent Program (Repealed) 
112.74	Responsibility and Services Plan 
112.75	Teen Parent Personal Responsibility Plan (Repealed) 
112.76	TANF Orientation 
112.77	Reconciliation and Fair Hearings 
112.78	TANF Employment and Work Activities 
112.79	Sanctions 
112.80	Good Cause for Failure to Comply with TANF Participation Requirements 
112.81	Responsible Relative Eligibility for JOBS (Repealed) 
112.82	Supportive Services 
112.83	Teen Parent Services 
112.84	Employment Retention and Advancement Project 
112.85	Four Year College/Vocational Training Demonstration Project (Repealed) 

SUBPART E:  PROJECT ADVANCE

Section 
112.86	Project Advance (Repealed) 
112.87	Project Advance Experimental and Control Groups (Repealed) 
112.88	Project Advance Participation Requirements of Experimental Group Members and Adjudicated Fathers (Repealed) 
112.89	Project Advance Cooperation Requirements of Experimental Group Members and Adjudicated Fathers (Repealed) 
112.90	Project Advance Sanctions (Repealed) 
112.91	Good Cause for Failure to Comply with Project Advance (Repealed) 
112.93	Individuals Exempt From Project Advance (Repealed) 
112.95	Project Advance Supportive Services (Repealed) 

SUBPART F:  EXCHANGE PROGRAM

Section 
112.98	Exchange Program (Repealed) 

SUBPART G:  FINANCIAL FACTORS OF ELIGIBILITY

Section 
112.100	Unearned Income 
112.101	Unearned Income of Parent 
112.105	Budgeting Unearned Income 
112.106	Budgeting Unearned Income of Applicants 
112.107	Initial Receipt of Unearned Income 
112.108	Termination of Unearned Income 
112.110	Exempt Unearned Income 
112.115	Education Benefits 
112.120	Incentive Allowances 
112.125	Unearned Income In-Kind 
112.126	Earmarked Income 
112.127	Lump-Sum Payments 
112.128	Protected Income (Repealed) 
112.130	Earned Income 
112.131	Earned Income Tax Credit 
112.132	Budgeting Earned Income 
112.133	Budgeting Earned Income of Employed Applicants 
112.134	Initial Employment 
112.135	Budgeting Earned Income For Contractual Employees 
112.136	Budgeting Earned Income For Non-contractual School Employees 
112.137	Termination of Employment 
112.138	Transitional Payments (Repealed) 
112.140	Exempt Earned Income 
112.141	Earned Income Exemption 
112.142	Exclusion from Earned Income Exemption 
112.143	Recognized Employment Expenses 
112.144	Income from Work-Study and Training Programs 
112.145	Earned Income From Self-Employment 
112.146	Earned Income From Roomer and Boarder 
112.147	Income From Rental Property 
112.148	Payments from the Illinois Department of Children and Family Services 
112.149	Earned Income In-Kind 
112.150	Assets 
112.151	Exempt Assets (Repealed)
112.152	Asset Disregards (Repealed)
112.153	Deferral of Consideration of Assets (Repealed)
112.154	Property Transfers (Repealed) 
112.155	Income Limit 
112.156	Assets for Independence Program

SUBPART H:  PAYMENT AMOUNTS

Section 
112.250	Grant Levels 
112.251	Payment Levels 
112.252	Payment Levels − All Counties 
112.253	Payment Levels in Group II Counties (Repealed)
112.254	Payment Levels in Group III Counties (Repealed)
112.255	Limitation on Amount of TANF Assistance to Recipients from Other States (Repealed) 

SUBPART I:  OTHER PROVISIONS

Section 
112.300	Persons Who May Be Included in the Assistance Unit 
112.301	Presumptive Eligibility 
112.302	Reporting Requirements for Clients with Earnings 
112.303	Budgeting 
112.304	Budgeting Schedule 
112.305	Strikers 
112.306	Foster Care Program 
112.307	Responsibility of Sponsors of Non-Citizens Entering the Country Prior to 8/22/96 
112.308	Responsibility of Sponsors of Non-Citizens Entering the Country On or After 8/22/96 
112.309	Institutional Status 
112.310	Child Care for Representative Payees 
112.315	Young Parents Program (Renumbered) 
112.320	Redetermination of Eligibility 
112.330	Extension of Medical Assistance Due to Increased Income from Employment 
112.331	Four Month Extension of Medical Assistance Due to Child Support Collections 
112.332	Extension of Medical Assistance Due to Loss of Earned Income Disregard (Repealed) 
112.340	New Start Payments to Individuals Released from Department of Corrections Facilities (Repealed) 

SUBPART J:  CHILD CARE

Section 
112.350	Child Care (Repealed) 
112.352	Child Care Eligibility (Repealed) 
112.354	Qualified Provider (Repealed) 
112.356	Notification of Available Services (Repealed) 
112.358	Participant Rights and Responsibilities (Repealed) 
112.362	Additional Service to Secure or Maintain Child Care Arrangements (Repealed) 
112.364	Rates of Payment for Child Care (Repealed) 
112.366	Method of Providing Child Care (Repealed) 
112.370	Non-JOBS Education and Training Program (Repealed) 

SUBPART K:  TRANSITIONAL CHILD CARE

Section 
112.400	Transitional Child Care Eligibility (Repealed) 
112.404	Duration of Eligibility for Transitional Child Care (Repealed) 
112.406	Loss of Eligibility for Transitional Child Care (Repealed) 
112.408	Qualified Child Care Providers (Repealed) 
112.410	Notification of Available Services (Repealed) 
112.412	Participant Rights and Responsibilities (Repealed) 
112.414	Child Care Overpayments and Recoveries (Repealed) 
112.416	Fees for Service for Transitional Child Care (Repealed) 
112.418	Rates of Payment for Transitional Child Care (Repealed)
